

Rajasthan State Olympic Association

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association & Recognised by Rajasthan State Sports Council)

Olympic House, Partap Chowk, Jalore, Rajasthan – 343001

Tel No. +91-2973 – 222271

Mob: 9414301271, 8003887979 Email: olympicjalore@gmail.com

Joint Secretary Lal Singh Sankhala

16th October 2019

MESSAGE

I received your letter FKSAI/056/19 on dated 03.10.2019, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Ji, Thank you for inviting me as a Special Guest in this Championship. I am glad to know that Flying Kick Sports Association India (Regd) is organizing 4th National Flying Kick Sports "Martial Art" Championship to be held at Ranjhi Indoor Stadium, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh from 15th November to 17th November 2019. With aim to promote the art of Flying Kick Martial Art Sports in India.

I wish all the officials, players and association members of Flying Kick Sports Association India for great success of this 4th National Flying Kick Sports Championship and I bless the participating players in the upcoming 1st South Asian Flying Kick Sports Championship 2020 & won medals for India.

Flying Kick is a very good Martial Art knows for self-defence. Self-defence is very important for women and school students. Flying Kick Sports is a positive step from time to time in order to increase people's interest towards popular sports, which is a good artisan for the youth.

I wish this Martial Art Sports Championship a success.

(Lal Singh Sankhala)

Joint Secretary Rajasthan State Olympic Association

Mr. Neeraj Kumar

Founder / General Secretary Flying Kick Sports Association India Head Office: H.No. 01, 2nd Floor, Gayatri Enclave, Khanpur Depot, Saket, New Delhi - 62